CIRCUIT COURT

DANE COUNTY

LEONARD POZNER,

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff

VS.

Case No. 2018-CV-003122

JAMES FETZER,

Defendant

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Randy Pflum, and Emily M. Feinstein, To:

Quarles & Brady LLP,

33 East Main Street, Suite 900,

Madison, WI 53703;

randy.pflum@quarles.com.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Defendant James Fetzer hereby appeals to the Court of Appeals, District IV, from the Decision and Order entered on August 29, 2022 in the above referenced case, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by specific reference.

Dated this 13th day of October, 2022.

James H. Fetzer, Ph.D.

Pro Se

800 Violet Lane

Oregon, WI 53575

jfetzer@d.umn,edu

Page 1 of 2

FILED 08-29-2022 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2018CV003122

DATE SIGNED: August 29, 2022

Electronically signed by Frank D Remington Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONS	IN	CIRCUIT COURT	DANE COUNTY
LEONARD POZNER,			
	Plaintiff,		
VS.			Case No. 18CV3122
JAMES FETZER,			
	Defendant.		

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION, VACATION & OBJECTION TO POZNER'S VALUATION OF PROPERTY, & DAMAGES FOR ABUSE OF PROCESS AND ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO STAY POZNER'S "TAKING ORDER" UNTIL RULING ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

This matter having come on before the Court for a hearing on August 17, 2022, on Defendant James Fetzer's ("Dr. Fetzer") Motion for Reconsideration, Vacation & Objection to Pozner's Valuation of Property, & Damages for Abuse of Process and on Dr. Fetzer's Motion to Stay Pozner's "Taking Order" Until Ruling on Petition for Writ of Certiorari (the "Motions") with Dr. Fetzer appearing pro se and with the Plaintiff appearing by Randy J. Pflum and Emily Feinstein and the Court having considered the parties' briefs and arguments made at the hearing and for the decision rendered and reasons stated on the record.

IT IS HEREBY AND NOW ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

The Defendant's Motion for Reconsideration, Vacation & Objection to Pozner's
 Valuation of Property, & Damages for Abuse of Process is **Denied**.

- The Defendant's Motion to Stay Pozner's "Taking Order" Until Ruling on Petition 2. for Writ of Certiorari is **Denied**.
- 3. For the reasons stated on the record, Plaintiff's \$100,000 valuation of the Defendant's personal property below:

Books:

Nobody Died At Sandy Hook, 1st Edition (2015) Nobody Died At Sandy Hook, Banned Edition (2015) Nobody Died At Sand Hook, PDF Edition (2015) (the "PDF Version") Nobody Died At Sandy Hook, 2nd Edition (2016)

Domain Content:

Defendant's rights and interest in the title to the following website domains: www.jamesfetzer.org; www.jamesfetzer.net; www.falseflagnews.org; www.falseflagnews.net

(the "Personal Property") is Accepted.

4. Plaintiff shall provide Defendant with a partial satisfaction of Plaintiff's existing judgment in the amount of \$100,000.